For Uploading on Website

COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)

IN THE COURT OF SAURAB GUSAIN Principal Judge, Family Court Faridabad

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on <u>http://ecourts.gov.in</u>

1. Smt . Payal Kapoor W/o Sh. Nitin Kapoor, aged 39 Years

2. Khwaish Kapoor (Minor) D/o Sh. Nitin Kapoor through her mother and natural guardian Smt. Payal Kapoor

Both Rs/o Flat No. T-2/507, RPS Sawana, Sector-88, Near K.R. Manglam School, District Faridabad Versus

Nitin Kapoor S/o Late Sh. Kewal Krishan Kapoor R/o Pocket No- A-7/78, Sector-17, Near Mother Dairy Divider, Rohini, Delhi-110085 Also at- C/o Smt Meenu Kapoor, E-210, Rani Bangh, Rishi Nagar, Furniture Market, Near Regal Dry

Cleaners Pitampura, New Delhi-110034

NOTICE TO:

Nitin Kapoor S/o Late Sh. Kewal Krishan Kapoor R/o Pocket No- A-7/78, Sector-17, Near Mother Dairy Divider, Rohini, Delhi-110085 Also at- C/o Smt Meenu Kapoor, E-210, Rani Bangh, Rishi Nagar, Furniture Market, Near Regal Dry Cleaners Pitampura, New Delhi-110034

To,

The Manager, Punjab KesariNewspaper

Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the respondent above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation **under order 5 Rule 20** CPC is hereby issued against him and should appear personally or through his counsel on **20-12-2024 at 10:00 a.m.**

Take notice that, in default of his appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his absence according to law.

age. Figuren under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 24-10-2024

ARIDABPY Receipt No. 1603 Amount 5500/-.

ourt

Dated:- 23/10/2024

Saurab Gusain Principal Judge, Family Court Faridabad AP

CNR No. HRFB01-008374-2024 Case No. MNT125/372/2024 Next Date:- **20-12-2024**

